COLUMBIA KOOTENAY
CULTURAL ALLIANCE

The Columbia Kootenay Cultural
Alliance (CKCA) partners with the
Columbia Basin Trust, which
provides funding to the CKCA to
deliver arts, culture and heritage
funding to residents of the
Canadian Columbia Basin. The
CKCA, which is an umbrella
organization of arts, culture and
heritage sector representatives,
carries out programs that each
year result in the creation of more
than one hundred cultural
projects.

The CKCA has an elected steering
committee, which works to
determine cultural funding needs
throughout the region, and
recommends arts, culture and
heritage funding programs to the
Columbia Basin Trust. Once these
programs are approved, the
Columbia Basin Trust relies on the
expertise of the CKCA Steering
Committee to determine which
projects will receive funding.

To date, the Columbia Basin Trust
and the Columbia Kootenay
Cultural Alliance have delivered
over one and a half million dollars
to residents of the Columbia Basin
in the cultural sector.

CKCA STEERING COMMITTEE

Pamela Cinnamon Valemount
Frank Goodsir Creston
Alice Hale Invermere
Jacquie Hamilton, Chair Castlegar
Stephanie Judy Argenta
Lorna Obermayr New Denver
Carol Palladino Revelstoke

Vivienne Pearson Crescent Valley

Joan Ralston Nelson
Mike Redfern Kimberley
Bill Usher, Vice Chair Golden
Staff: Krista Patterson Nelson

NEED MORE INFO?

The arts, culture and heritage funding
cycle is annual. Funding program
information for 2007-08 will be
available late January 2007.

For more information about
arts, culture and heritage funding
from the Columbia Basin Trust,
through the Columbia Kootenay
Cultural Alliance, please
contact the CKCA.

toll free: 1-877-505-7355
or: 250-505-5505
e-mail: wkrac@telus.net

or visit our website:
www.basinculture.com
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ARTS, CULTURE AND HERITAGE
FUNDING SECTOR

2006-2007 Grant Recipients

Every year

the Columbia Kootenay
Cultural Alliance

delivers funding from the
Columbia Basin Trust

to the cultural community
of the Columbia Basin.
These are the recipients of

funding for this year.
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Columbia Basin Trust

Arts, Culture and Heritage Funding Sector 2006-2007 Funded Projects

Program 1 - FUNDING SUPPORT TO
COMMUNITIES THROUGH COMMUNITY
ARTS COUNCILS

Arrow Lakes

Paul T. Kelly-Hidden Gems of the Kootenays $2,450
David Buchroeder-Nautical History Carvings $2,450
Castlegar & Area

Kootenay Gallery-Enhanced Arts and Culture $1,200
Koot. Doukhobor Hist. Soc.-Rare Photos $1,000
Gold Fever Follies-Youth in Performance Art $1,000
USCC Cultural Inter. Soc.-Doukhobor Art Cards  $2,850
Columbia Valley

Valley Piecemakers Quilt Guild-Lat 50 32' 12 $1,230
Paula Cravens-Painting with the Stars $475
Lori Fontaine-We Walk in Their Footsteps $500
Cranbrook & Area

Charleen Stroud-Clay/Ceramics in the EK $2,500
Paula Cravens-Watercolour Workout $347
Cdn Museum of Rail Travel-Steaming Along $2,500
Kootenay Chamber Orchestra-Vienna Plus $2157
Creston & Area

Footlighters-Shakespeare in the Park $750
Guiding Hands Recreation-A Sense of Place $1,500
Creston Saturday Market-Musician's Salaries $650
Creston Children's Concert Group-Robert Munsch ~ $550
Artlink-Artlink Special Events $700

Creston & Dist. Museum-Lost Industries of Creston $750

Fernie & Area

Jason Dunham-Exposure $600
Kerri Holmes-Metchosin Glaze Class $1,200
Barbara Ann McFarlin-Kosiec-Windows of Women $1,200
Karen Deibert-Youth Pottery Program $1,500

Golden & Area
Golden North-Koot. Region Metis Assn.-Rebuilding

a Metis Culture $1,500
Cheryl Bartram-We've Come a Long Way Baby?  $1,140
Golden Chamber Orchestra $1,850

Bill Usher-Marimbas and Percussion in Golden $1,345

Kimberley & Area

Leah Wilson-Dragons on Parade

Kimberley Arts Council-Creative Kids Art Program
Kimberley Int'l. Music and Dance Fest

Kimberley Arts Council-Arts on the Edge

Cory Horne-Watercolour Painting Symposium
Kimberley Aquatic Comm.-Mark Creek Project

North Kootenay Lake

Arin Fay-Between the Lines

Brodie Whitney-Driftwood Rustique Furniture
Langham Cultural Society-Kaslo Open Art Day

Nelson & Area

Krista Patterson-Enamelling Image and Word
Robyn Sheppard-Love on the Menu

Maggie Tchir-New Work in Stitched Fibre

Cedar Street Productions-Nothing Fails

Nelson History Theatre-Full-Length Elephant
Kootenay School of the Arts-KSA Alumni Exhibition

Revelstoke & Area

Corinna Stockford-Dynamic Gardens
Francois Desrosiers-Project HILL
Olympe Astra-Red Lights & Dynamite

Rossland & Area

Ginger Baines-Felted Bags

Rossland Cncl for Arts & Culture-Youth Film Camp
Gold Fever Follies Society-Create Position of
Artistic Director

Louise Drescher-Rossland Calendar 2007

Friends of the Rossland Range-Heritage Photos

Salmo & Area

Gerry Nellestijn-History of the Salmo River
Salmo Public Library Assn.-Local Interest Authors
Jennifer Hamm-Salmo Art in Summer Series

$600
$1,000
$3,435
$2,500
$450
$300

$1,700
$1,800
$1,000

$400
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500

$1,500
$2,500
$1,500

$800
$800

$1,000
$900
$1,000

$800
$500
$2,500

Slocan Lake
Morgen Bardati-Pieces of Pattern
Artel Studios-Ceramic Chemistry Course

Silverton Historical Society-RH Trueman's Photographs

Slocan Lk Dance Club-Slocan Lake Dance Camp

Slocan Lake Garden Society-Kohan Reflection Garden

Interpretive Plaque
Valhalla Summer School of Fine Arts Soc.-
Valhalla Summer Theatre Workshop

Slocan Valley

Ann Alma-Secret Hiding Places

Allison Klein-Royal Winnipeg Ballet School
Rabia Gonzalez-Mosaic Sculpture

Angela S. Jones-Kootenai Summer Circus
WE Graham Community Service Soc.-
Slocan Valley Youth Film Camp

Sparwood & Area
Sparwood Rec. Dept-Sparwood Kids Rock

Trail & Area

International Mail Art Ad Hoc Committee-Exhibit
Lower Columbia All First Nations-All First
Nations Cultural and Art Exhibit

Mary-Ann Kelly-Works in Porcelain

Valemount

Canoe Mountain Music Festival

Valemount Quilt Guild-Our Valley in the Mountains
Wishbone Productions-Collective Theatre Creation

$600
$300
$475
$1,000

$840

$1,500

$2,000
$1,300

$600
$1,000

$2,200

$2,500

$1,000

$965
$1,165

$2,500
$900
$2,500

Program 2 - MINOR CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDING

Fernie and Dist. Arts Council-6’1" Grand Piano
Slocan Valley Community Band-Tuba (4 valve B flat)
Revelstoke Model Railroad Soc.-Digital Control
Hidden Garden Gallery Society-Build Stage

$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$1,100

Program 3 - TOURING

The Balling Jacks-Album Release Tour $2,000
Aspen Switzer- CD Release Tour $2,000
Simon Haiduk-Collective Spirits in Local Arts $1,200

K. Linda Kivi-The Purcell Suite: Upholding the Wild $2,000
Myles Berney-The Rust Project $2,000
Deb Borsos-Vanishing Points $1,000

Program 4 - MENTORING/MASTER CLASSES

Slocan Valley Painters-Passionate Plein Air $1,000
Tuesday Treadlers-Spinning Workshop $700
Nelson & Dist. Arts Council-Theatresports and Improv$1,000
EK Music Teachers' Assn.-Dennis Lee and Chee-Hung Toh

Musical Event $1,000
ALFA Guild Soc.-Figure Drawing Classes $1,000
Valhalla Summer School of Fine Arts-Theatre Wkshp $1,000

Program 5 - ARTS COUNCIL DEVELOPMENT

Fernie & Dist. Arts Council-Org. Assessment $2,000
Rossland Cncl for Arts & Culture-Strategic Planning $500

Community Arts Council of Creston-Board Dev. $2,000
Program 6 - MAJOR PROJECT FUNDING

Joseph Cross-David Thompson Legacy Project

Phase 1: Columbia Basin $9,000
Lou Lynn-Implements and Objects $9,000
Program 7 - ARTISTS IN EDUCATION $16,500
Program 8 - ARTICULATE

Col. Basin Arts, Culture and Heritage Publication $5,000

BASIN CULTURAL CONFERENCE 2006

The Basin Cultural Conference 2006, A Cultural Environment
and an Environmental Culture, will be hosted by the
Castlegar Arts Council in Castlegar, October 19-22, 2006.
Information is available at www.basinculture.com



