COLUMBIA KOOTENAY CULTURAL ALLIANCE

The Columbia Kootenay Cultural Alliance (CKCA) partners with the Columbia Basin Trust, which provides funding to the CKCA to deliver arts, culture and heritage funding to residents of the Canadian Columbia Basin. The CKCA, which is an umbrella organization of arts, culture and heritage sector representatives, carries out programs that each year result in the creation of more than one hundred cultural projects.

The CKCA has an elected steering committee, which works to determine cultural funding needs throughout the region, and recommends arts, culture and heritage funding programs to the Columbia Basin Trust. Once these programs are approved, the Columbia Basin Trust relies on the expertise of the CKCA Steering Committee to determine which projects will receive funding.

To date, the Columbia Basin Trust and the Columbia Kootenay Cultural Alliance have delivered over one and a half million dollars to residents of the Columbia Basin in the cultural sector.

CKCA STEERING COMMITTEE

Pamela Cinnamon	Valemount
Frank Goodsir	Crestor
Alice Hale	Invermere
Jacquie Hamilton, Chair	Castlegar
Stephanie Judy	Argenta
Lorna Obermayr	New Denver
Carol Palladino	Revelstoke
Vivienne Pearson	Crescent Valley
Joan Ralston	Nelsor
Mike Redfern	Kimberley
Bill Usher, Vice Chair	Golder

Staff: Krista Patterson Nelson

NEED MORE INFO?

The arts, culture and heritage funding cycle is annual. Funding program information for 2007-08 will be available late January 2007.

For more information about arts, culture and heritage funding from the Columbia Basin Trust, through the Columbia Kootenay Cultural Alliance, please contact the CKCA.

toll free: 1-877-505-7355 or: 250-505-5505 e-mail: wkrac@telus.net

or visit our website: www.basinculture.com





ARTS, CULTURE AND HERITAGE FUNDING SECTOR

2006-2007 Grant Recipients

Every year

the Columbia Kootenay

Cultural Alliance

delivers funding from the

Columbia Basin Trust

to the cultural community

of the Columbia Basin.

These are the recipients of

funding for this year.



Columbia Basin Trust

Arts, Culture and Heritage Funding Sector 2006-2007 Funded Projects

Program 1 - FUNDING SUPPORT TO COMMUNITIES THROUGH COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCILS

Arrow Lakes	
Paul T. Kelly-Hidden Gems of the Kootenays	\$2,450
David Buchroeder-Nautical History Carvings	\$2,450
Castlegar & Area	
Kootenay Gallery-Enhanced Arts and Culture	\$1,200
Koot. Doukhobor Hist. SocRare Photos	\$1,000
Gold Fever Follies-Youth in Performance Art	\$1,000
USCC Cultural Inter. SocDoukhobor Art Cards	\$2,850
Columbia Valley	
Valley Piecemakers Quilt Guild-Lat 50 32' 12	\$1,230
Paula Cravens-Painting with the Stars	\$475
Lori Fontaine-We Walk in Their Footsteps	\$500
Cranbrook & Area	
Charleen Stroud-Clay/Ceramics in the EK	\$2,500
Paula Cravens-Watercolour Workout	\$347
Cdn Museum of Rail Travel-Steaming Along	\$2,500
Kootenay Chamber Orchestra-Vienna Plus	\$2157
Creston & Area	#7 F0
Footlighters-Shakespeare in the Park	\$750
Guiding Hands Recreation-A Sense of Place	\$1,500 \$650
Creston Saturday Market-Musician's Salaries Creston Children's Concert Group-Robert Munsch	\$550
Artlink-Artlink Special Events	\$700
Creston & Dist. Museum-Lost Industries of Crestor	
-	
Fernie & Area Jason Dunham-Exposure	\$600
Kerri Holmes-Metchosin Glaze Class	\$1,200
Barbara Ann McFarlin-Kosiec-Windows of Women	\$1,200
Karen Deibert-Youth Pottery Program	\$1,500
Golden & Area	
Golden North-Koot. Region Metis AssnRebuilding	J
a Metis Culture	\$1,500
Cheryl Bartram-We've Come a Long Way Baby?	\$1,140
Golden Chamber Orchestra	\$1,850
Bill Usher-Marimbas and Percussion in Golden	\$1,345

Kimberley & Area		Slocan Lake	
Leah Wilson-Dragons on Parade	\$600	Morgen Bardati-Pieces of Pattern	\$600
Kimberley Arts Council-Creative Kids Art Program	\$1,000	Artel Studios-Ceramic Chemistry Course	\$300
Kimberley Int'l. Music and Dance Fest	\$3,435	Silverton Historical Society-RH Trueman's Photographs	\$475
Kimberley Arts Council-Arts on the Edge	\$2,500	Slocan Lk Dance Club-Slocan Lake Dance Camp	\$1,000
Cory Horne-Watercolour Painting Symposium	\$450	Slocan Lake Garden Society-Kohan Reflection Garden	
Kimberley Aquatic CommMark Creek Project	\$300	Interpretive Plaque	\$840
North Kastansy Laka		Valhalla Summer School of Fine Arts Soc	
North Kootenay Lake	¢1 700	Valhalla Summer Theatre Workshop	\$1,500
Arin Fay-Between the Lines	\$1,700		
Brodie Whitney-Driftwood Rustique Furniture	\$1,800	Slocan Valley	
Langham Cultural Society-Kaslo Open Art Day	\$1,000	Ann Alma-Secret Hiding Places	\$2,000
Malaari O Arra		Allison Klein-Royal Winnipeg Ballet School	\$1,300
Nelson & Area	. 400	Rabia Gonzalez-Mosaic Sculpture	\$600
Krista Patterson-Enamelling Image and Word	\$400	Angela S. Jones-Kootenai Summer Circus	\$1,000
Robyn Sheppard-Love on the Menu	\$1,500	WE Graham Community Service Soc	
Maggie Tchir-New Work in Stitched Fibre	\$2,000	Slocan Valley Youth Film Camp	\$2,200
Cedar Street Productions-Nothing Fails	\$2,500		
Nelson History Theatre-Full-Length Elephant	\$2,500	Sparwood & Area	
Cootenay School of the Arts-KSA Alumni Exhibition	\$1,500	Sparwood Rec. Dept-Sparwood Kids Rock	\$2,500
Revelstoke & Area		Trail & Area	
Corinna Stockford-Dynamic Gardens	\$1,500	International Mail Art Ad Hoc Committee-Exhibit	\$1,000
Francois Desrosiers-Project HILL	\$2,500	Lower Columbia All First Nations-All First	
Olympe Astra-Red Lights & Dynamite	\$1,500	Nations Cultural and Art Exhibit	\$965
		Mary-Ann Kelly-Works in Porcelain	\$1,165
Rossland & Area			
Ginger Baines-Felted Bags	\$800	Valemount	+0 =00
Rossland Cncl for Arts & Culture-Youth Film Camp	\$800	Canoe Mountain Music Festival	\$2,500
Gold Fever Follies Society-Create Position of		Valemount Quilt Guild-Our Valley in the Mountains	\$900
Artistic Director	\$1,000	Wishbone Productions-Collective Theatre Creation	\$2,500
Louise Drescher-Rossland Calendar 2007	\$900		
Friends of the Rossland Range-Heritage Photos	\$1,000	Program 2 - MINOR CAPITAL PROJECT FU	INDING
Salmo & Area		Fernie and Dist. Arts Council-6'1" Grand Piano	\$3,000
Gerry Nellestijn-History of the Salmo River	\$800	Slocan Valley Community Band-Tuba (4 valve B flat)	\$3,000
Salmo Public Library AssnLocal Interest Authors	\$500	Revelstoke Model Railroad SocDigital Control	\$3,000
Jennifer Hamm-Salmo Art in Summer Series	\$2,500	Hidden Garden Gallery Society-Build Stage	\$1,100

Program 3 - TOURING

The Balling Jacks-Album Release Tour	\$2,000
Aspen Switzer- CD Release Tour	\$2,000
Simon Haiduk-Collective Spirits in Local Arts	\$1,200
K. Linda Kivi-The Purcell Suite: Upholding the Wild	\$2,000
Myles Berney-The Rust Project	\$2,000
Deb Borsos-Vanishing Points	\$1,000

Program 4 - MENTORING/MASTER CLASSES

Slocan Valley Painters-Passionate Plein Air	\$1,000
Tuesday Treadlers-Spinning Workshop	\$700
Nelson & Dist. Arts Council-Theatresports and Impro	v\$1,000
EK Music Teachers' AssnDennis Lee and Chee-Hung	Toh
Musical Event	\$1,000
ALFA Guild SocFigure Drawing Classes	\$1,000
Valhalla Summer School of Fine Arts-Theatre Wkshp	\$1,000

Program 5 - ARTS COUNCIL DEVELOPMENT

Fernie & Dist. Arts Council-Org. Assessment	\$2,000
Rossland Cncl for Arts & Culture-Strategic Planning	\$500
Community Arts Council of Creston-Board Dev.	\$2,000

Program 6 - MAJOR PROJECT FUNDING

Joseph Cross-David Thompson Legacy Project	
Phase 1: Columbia Basin	\$9,000
Lou Lynn-Implements and Objects	\$9,000

Program 7 - ARTISTS IN EDUCATION \$16,500

Program 8 - ARTICULATE

Col. Basin Arts, Culture and Heritage Publication \$5,000

BASIN CULTURAL CONFERENCE 2006

The Basin Cultural Conference 2006, *A Cultural Environment and an Environmental Culture*, will be hosted by the Castlegar Arts Council in Castlegar, October 19-22, 2006. Information is available at www.basinculture.com